JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 17, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 102B, 103
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Gordly Rep. Garrard

Sen. Winters Rep. Kotek

Sen. Bates Rep. Morgan

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused: Sen. Westlund
Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Governor’s Recommended
Budget “Reshoot” — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 103A
003 Chair Boone Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
008 Chair Boone Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services: Governor's Recommended Budget “Reshoot”.
013 Bruce Goldberg, Presents overview of the budget “reshoot” (Exhibit #1).

Director, Department of
Human Services

115 Rep. Garrard
117 Mr. Goldberg
141 Sen. Gordly
147 Mr. Goldberg
183 Sen. Morrisette
186 Mr. Goldberg
204 Sen. Winters
233 Sen. Bates
256 Mr. Goldberg
269 Rep. Morgan
297 Chair Boone
300 Mr. Goldberg
343 Chair Carter
352 Mr. Goldberg
356 Chair Carter
361 Mr. Goldberg
365 Sen. Bates

370 Mr. Goldberg



380 Sen. Bates

383 Mr. Goldberg
417 John Britton, Legislative
Fiscal Office
431 Mr. Goldberg
TAPE 102B
001 Mr. Goldberg Continues his testimony.
005 Chair Carter
007 Mr. Goldberg
053 Rep. Nathanson
072 Mr. Goldberg
082 Rep. Nathanson
091 Sen. Winters
118 Sen. Bates
140 Mr. Goldberg
199 Rep. Boone
204 Chair Carter
212 Mr. Britton Presents Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of the 2007-09
Reshoot (Exhibit #2).
216 John Swanson, Budget

Director, Department of
Human Services

310 Sen. Morrisette
312 Mr. Swanson
320 Jim Scherzinger, Deputy

Director of Finance,
Department of Human

Services
337 Sen. Bates
342 Mr. Scherzinger
352 Sheila Baker, Legislative
Fiscal Office
380 Rep. Kotek
434 Mr. Goldberg
TAPE 103B
001 Rep. Kotek
005 Mr. Scherzinger
006 Rep. Kotek
007 Mr. Scherzinger
009 Chair Carter
011 Mr. Scherzinger
038 Rep. Garrard
043 Mr. Scherzinger
061 Rep. Nathanson
066 Mr. Goldberg

072 Mr. Scherzinger



097
102
105
108
112
122

127
136
149
153
157
171
181
191
207
210
214
224

Sen. Westlund
Mr. Swanson
Sen. Bates
Mr. Swanson
Mr. Britton

Bob Nikkel, Assistant
Director, Division of
Addictions and Mental
Health, Department of
Human Services

Chair Carter
Mr. Swanson
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Mr. Nikkel
Mr. Goldberg
Sen. Bates
Chair Carter
Mr. Goldberg
Chair Carter
Mr. Britton
Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:31 p.m.



