JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 17, 2007 1:00 p.m.		Hearing Room F Tapes: 102B, 103	
Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson	
Members Excused:	Sen. Westlund		
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office		
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Governor's Recommended Budget "Reshoot" – Public Hearing		

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 103A		
003	Chair Boone	Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
008	Chair Boone	Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Governor's Recommended Budget "Reshoot".
013	Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services	Presents overview of the budget "reshoot" (Exhibit #1).
115	Rep. Garrard	
117	Mr. Goldberg	
141	Sen. Gordly	
147	Mr. Goldberg	
183	Sen. Morrisette	
186	Mr. Goldberg	
204	Sen. Winters	
233	Sen. Bates	
256	Mr. Goldberg	
269	Rep. Morgan	
297	Chair Boone	
300	Mr. Goldberg	
343	Chair Carter	
352	Mr. Goldberg	
356	Chair Carter	
361	Mr. Goldberg	
365	Sen. Bates	
370	Mr. Goldberg	

380	Sen. Bates	
383	Mr. Goldberg	
417	John Britton, Legislative Fiscal Office	
431	Mr. Goldberg	
TAPE 102B		
001	Mr. Goldberg	Continues his testimony.
005	Chair Carter	
007	Mr. Goldberg	
053	Rep. Nathanson	
072	Mr. Goldberg	
082	Rep. Nathanson	
091	Sen. Winters	
118	Sen. Bates	
140	Mr. Goldberg	
199	Rep. Boone	
204	Chair Carter	
212	Mr. Britton	Presents Legislative Fiscal Office analysis of the 2007-09 Reshoot (Exhibit #2) .
216	John Swanson, Budget Director, Department of Human Services	
310	Sen. Morrisette	
312	Mr. Swanson	
320	Jim Scherzinger, Deputy Director of Finance, Department of Human Services	
337	Sen. Bates	
342	Mr. Scherzinger	
352	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
380	Rep. Kotek	
434	Mr. Goldberg	
TAPE 103B		
001	Rep. Kotek	
005	Mr. Scherzinger	
006	Rep. Kotek	
007	Mr. Scherzinger	
009	Chair Carter	
011	Mr. Scherzinger	
038	Rep. Garrard	
043	Mr. Scherzinger	
061	Rep. Nathanson	
066	Mr. Goldberg	
072	Mr. Scherzinger	

007		
097	Sen. Westlund	
102	Mr. Swanson	
105	Sen. Bates	
108	Mr. Swanson	
112	Mr. Britton	
122	Bob Nikkel, Assistant Director, Division of Addictions and Mental Health, Department of Human Services	
127	Chair Carter	
136	Mr. Swanson	
149	Rep. Kotek	
153	Chair Carter	
157	Mr. Nikkel	
171	Mr. Goldberg	
181	Sen. Bates	
191	Chair Carter	
207	Mr. Goldberg	
210	Chair Carter	
214	Mr. Britton	
224	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:31 p.m.